08-10-1998

	RECOF		and the second s		
Tot	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and				
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an	interest:	2. Name and Address of rec	eiving Party(ie	
	Norman L. Roof, Jr.		Xerox Corporation		
	Timothy P. Foley Daniel R. Maurer		800 Long Ridge Road		
	Jacqueline M. Christensen		P.O. Box 1600		
	Cho Y. Sze		Stamford		
	Raymond L. Mongeon		Connecticut 06904-1600		
			00904-1000		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Additional name(s) and address(es)		
l	ched? Yes X No	>	attached?	Yes 🔀	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	•			
	ecution Date: 7/20, 7/28, 7/29/1998	Lumbar(a).		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
4.	Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed together with	a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application	n is:	
	July 20, 28 and 29, 1998				
	.hulv	20 28 and	129 1998		
	•	20, 28 and			
	July A. Patent Application No.(s)	20, 28 and	B. Patent No.(s)		
The same of the sa	•	20, 28 and			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	•		B. Patent No.(s)	s∈ ⊠ No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additio	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Ye		
5.	•	Additio	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yeal number of applications and patents in		
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation	Additio	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Ye		
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yeal number of applications and patents in		
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year of applications and patents involved the second statement of the second statement in the second statement of the second statement	volved = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota Et	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year in the patents in the	volved = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127537	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota Et At 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year and number of applications and patents involved and patents involved attached (a) \$ 40.00 and the property of the	volved = 1	
БНАВ	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127587 40.00 CF	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota Et At 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year and patents in the second state of applications and patents in the second state of the second state o	volved = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127537	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota EE A 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year included and patents included and patents included attached are seen as a seen and patents included attached at	volved = 1	
(SHAB	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127587 40.00 EP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota EE A 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year included and patents included and patents included attached are seen as a seen and patents included attached at	volved = 1	
БНАВ	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127587 40.00 (F) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota En An 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Year included and patents included and patents included attached are seen as a seen and patents included attached at	volved = 1	
SHAB	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 AZZ 00000014 240025 09127587 40.30 [F] DC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	Additio 6. Tota 7 Tota 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yell number of applications and patents involved and patents involved and patents involved attached? I Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Inclosed Lithorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number: 24-00 E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any and correct an	volved = 1	



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Norman L. Roof, Jr., Timothy P. Foley, Daniel R. Maurer, Jacqueline M. Christensen, Cho Y. Sze and Raymond L. Mongeon

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

DEVELOPER ROLLS SYSTEMS WITH REDUCED EDGE IMAGE DEFECTS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **XEROX CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, resissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below

	, and	
1 home It the		
Norman L. Roof, Jr.		
	Date _	<u>. 13 6 244 </u>
Tanky Pikas	20	The second secon
Timothy P. Foley		or Patricipe 1
	Date 🔄	(249)
	40	<u> </u>
Daniel R. Maurer		· .
	Date	The state of the s
Gregueline Mi	brust	23622
Jacqueline M. Christensen	5 1	7-20-95
		Z 12.
tow which the		AND
Cho Y. Sze		768 B
Raymond L Managan	1244	
Raymond L. Mongeon	2	At Can Page
	Date _	<u> </u>

Return Address.

Xerox Corporation Xerox Square 20A Rochester, New York 14644

PATENT REEL: 9364 FRAME: 0108